201

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-30-724-014 PTN

Recording Requested By:

Name: John Sherry

Address: 19 Danngton Dr

City/State/Zip 50 50m, UA 95630

Real Property Transfer Tax:

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$20.00

2015-860171 04/14/2015 01:02 PM

Total:\$20.00 JOHN SHERRY

Pgs=9



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

Joint ternancy Deed

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C'bc docs\Cover page for recording

JOINT TENNACY DEED

This Indenture Witnesseth: That

John J. Sherry and Joan C. Sherry, husband and wife, Nancy Ann Butera, a married woman, Joseph Charles Sherry, a married man, and Christopher John Sherry, a married man.

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to:

John J. Sherry and Joan C. Sherry, husband and wife, joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common.

And to the heirs and assigns of such grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Swing Season, Week 34-013-41-01

See Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit "B" is attached to more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise

appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. Witness our hands this 2614 day of FERVEY, an C. Sherry John J. Sherry Joseph Charles Sherry Nancy Ann Butera Christopher John Sherry State of California County of , personally appeared before me, a notary public, _____ Ōn Personally known or proved to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated. When recorded mail to: John C. Sherry 119 Darrington Dr Folsom, CA 95630

CALIFORNIA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

For An Individual Acting In His/Her Own Right:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

		- N
State of California)		
County of SACRIMEN to) ss.		
On 62/26/2015 before me, KEV/	N J. BOWE, Notary Public, personally appeared TOAN C. SHERRY, NANCY AN	IN BUTERA
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed	to the
	he/sho(they executed the same in-his/her/their)authorized	
	on the instrument the person s, or the entity upon behalf	f of
which the person acted, executed the instrume	nt.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragr	raph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Jun J. Curp	
~ \ \	Signature	=
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Signature KEVIN J. Book	
	Print Name	
adol-	49111111111111111111111111111111111111	iii <u>L</u>
My commission expires: 04 17 NC	KEVIN J. BOONE	=

COMM. #2082206 COTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA T

HEL6850CA (1/15)

JOINT TENNACY DEED

This Indenture Witnesseth: That

J & 57. N

John J. Sherry and Joan C. Sherry, husband and wife, Nancy Ann Butera, a married woman, Joseph Charles Sherry, a married man, and Christopher John Sherry, a married man.

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to:

John J. Sherry and Joan C. Sherry, husband and wife, joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common.

And to the heirs and assigns of such grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Swing Season, Week 34-013-41-01

Witness our hands this 13 day of March, 2015

See Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof. Exhibit "B" is attached to more accurately describe the Timeshare Condominium Estate being conveyed.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Signed in Worker Signed

When recorded mail to: John C. Sherry

119 Darrington Dr

Folsom, CA 95630

Please see effected California autory form-

John College

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California) County of Contra Costa)		
On <u>March, 13, 2015</u> before me, <u>1/0</u>	ajih Niazi, notary public,	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
Date personally appeared Christopher J	Sherry	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
/		
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of the en	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	
Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	ignature Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
	ONAL	
	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Joint Tenna	c/ Deal Document Date: Mark 13, 2015	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☑ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	□ Othors	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
-		

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF I

PANCEL OUR: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to be 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Unit No. 013 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL THO: A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63601, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records. 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Taboe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Revada.

- IAI A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utitlity purposes as granted to Narich Tahoe Developments in deed rerecorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63826, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 91112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range
- 19 East, and An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32'
 wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the
 Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9,
 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Hevada.

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156984 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document 10. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the "Swing' season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use

1319-30-724-014 PTN A Portion of APN 42-201-13

.... STARRER AS AN

EXHIBIT "B" (34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that property and improvements as follows: (A) an undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County. State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. __ as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 21, 1984 as Document No. 097150 and as amended by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691. 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-261-13 1319-30-724-014 PTN

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \	
a) 1319-30-724-014 PTN	\ \	
b)	\ \	
c)	\ \	
d)	\ \	
2. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	s. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page;	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:	
Other 1mc Share	1210000	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	-	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	erfy) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	Ψ	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	action 4A	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Remove	Nous Ann Bulling Tosent	
Charles Shumy and Christon	ver John Shirm from title.	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	-% without considera	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information		
information and belief, and can be supported by docu		
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties		
exemption, or other determination of additional tax de		
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS		
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount		
a: Ada O Shiri	Capacity Seller BUYEV	
Signature Win & Sherry	Capacity Sci Cer 1505/CV	
as Clark Theory	Capacity SULEY BUYLY	
Signature John C. Mully	Capacity SCILLI 170000	
	SUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	rint Name John Shurry	
Address:	Address: 19 Danington Dr	
City:	City: Folsom	
State: Zip S	tate: <u>(A</u> Zip: <u>95630</u>	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDI		
	scrow #:	
Address:		
City: S	tate:Zip:	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Seller Internation

Nancy Ann Butera b Greenfield Hill sparta, NJ 07871

Joseph Charles Sherry 1943 Kokanee Way South Lake Tance, in 96150

chistopher John Sherry 178 Phra Way Ausza Way Ausza Danville, CA